
 
 

CHANGE ORDER 
 

Order No: 24 
Date: 8/19/2025 
Agreement Date: 8/19/2025 
 
Project: TOQUERVILLE PARKWAY Package B 
Inquiry No.: PROJECT #22B 
 
City of Toquerville          
Contractor: JP Excavating, Inc. 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:  
 
The UDOT Structures division, accompanied by the design engineer, Jake Orton, visited the Toquerville 
Parkway project on July 9, 2025. Their review/inspection included structures E-2792, E-2793, and F-944. In a 
memorandum dated July 11, 2025, with respect to structures E-2792 and E-2793 it was indicated that, “The 
decision in the field was to add riprap to inlet and outlet wingwalls of the culvert.” The memo is included with 
this change order. This change order is to add the cost of this riprap to the contract.  

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original CONTRACT PRICE $11,018,066.11 

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS $23,417,023.41 

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by $9,150.00 

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $23,426,173.41  

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME: No time is added to the contract with this change order.  

APPROVALS: 

CIVIL ENGINEER:   

CONTRACTOR:   

CITY:   




